06-13	-2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET Patent and Trademark Of
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of I	18463
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bo Pettersson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: CE Modical Systems Clab of Toobholess Community
Robert H. Haworth	Name: <u>GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, L</u> <u>A Delaware limited liability company</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes • No	Street Address: <u>3000 North Grandview Blvd</u> City: <u>Waukesha</u> , State: <u>Wl</u> Zip: <u>53188-1615</u>
6-1-01	~
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ○ Yes ● No
·	
<ul><li>Assignment</li><li>Merger</li><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>	X +4
O Other	× · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date:	
Execution date.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	N.
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exec	oution date of the application is. 7 pm 20, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/840,361	
Additional numbers	attached? ○ Yes ● No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Joseph S. Heino, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	○ Enclosed
Street Address: 13105 W. Bluemound Rd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ste. 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Brookfield State: WI Zip 53005-8022	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
20,407	USE THIS SPACE
	USE THIS SPACE
001 TDIAZ1 00000068 070845 09840361	40
\$1 40.00 CH	• •
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached conv is a
true copy of the original document.	I
	$1 \le 11 \cdot - 11101$
Joseph S. Heino Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0921

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, BO PETTERSSON of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin; and Robert H. Haworth, of Brookfield, Wisconsin, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SYSTEM FOR CORRELATION OF MR IMAGES WITH PHYSIOLOGICAL DATA, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

17 - May , 2001	J.R.
<i>y</i>	Bo Pettersson
State of Wisconsin )	
) ss.	
County of Waukesha )	
above-named Bo Pettersson, to me Personall	
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	
his own free will for the purposes therein set f	1
(SEAL)	Public of Tkach
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
20	My Commission: フ/ コン / ひょ
DEBRA G. TKACH  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	

	Robert H. Haworth
State of Wisconsin ) ) ss. County of Waukesha )	
This 17th day of May, above-named Robert H. Haworth, to me per executed the foregoing assignment, who acknown of his own free will for the purposes there	nowledged to me that he executed the rein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
DEBRA G. TKACH	My Commission: $\gamma/3.2 (0)$

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/01/2001